10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Michael D. McLachlan (State Bar No. 181705)
LAW OFFICES OF MICHAEL D. McLACHLAN, APC

44 Hermosa Avenue

Hermosa Beach, California 90254
Telephone: (310) 954-8270
Facsimile: (310) 954-8271
mike@mclachlan-law.com

Daniel M. O’Leary (State Bar No. 175128)

LAW OFFICE OF DANIEL M. O'LEARY

2300 Westwood Boulevard, Suite 105
Los Angeles, California 90064
Telephone: (310) 481-2020
Facsimile: (310) 481-0049
dan@danolearylaw.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff Richard Wood and the Class

SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

Coordination Proceedin
Special Title (Rule 15508)))

ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER
CASES

RICHARD A. WOOD, an individual, on
behalf of himself and all others similarly
situated,

Plaintiff,
V.

LOS ANGELES COUNTY
WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40: et
al.

Defendants.

Judicial Council Coordination
Proceeding No. 4408

Lead Case No. BC 325201

Case No.: BC 391869

RICHARD WOOD'S EX PARTE
APPLICIATION FOR APPROVAL
OF COURT-APPOINTED EXPERT
BILLS

Location: Room 222,
Stanley Mosk Courthouse
111 N. Hill Street
Los Angeles, California

Date: December 23, 2015

Time: 10:00 a.m.
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Plaintiff Richard Wood hereby requests approval of the invoices of GSI
Water Solutions, the Court-appointed expert, which are attached hereto
collectively as Exhibit 1.

This invoice covers the month of April of 2015. It was inadvertently

omitted from the prior invoice approval filing.

DATED: December 15, 2015 LAW OFFICES OF MICHAEL D. McLACHLAN
LAW OFFICE OF DANIEL M. O’LEARY
Michael D 'I\DAiintaIrI]); signed by Michael D.

DN: cn=Michael D. McLachlan, o=Law

Offices of Michael D. McLachlan, ou,
M C La C h | a n email=mike@mclachlanlaw.com, c=US

By Date: 2015.12.15 16:53:40 -08'00'

Michael D. McLachlan
Attorneys for Plaintiff
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Exhibit 1



Water Solutions, Inc.

Mike McLachlan May 06, 2015
Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles Invoice No: 0568.001 - 6
c/o Law Offices of Michael D. McLachlan
44 Hermosa Avenue
Hermosa Beach, CA 90254
Project 0568.001 Antelope Valley Groundwater Adjudication
Professional Services from April 01, 2015 to April 30, 2015
Task 001 Review Responses / Project Management
Labor
Hours Rate Amount
Administrative Assistant
Mackey, Emily .50 85.00 42.50
Totals .50 42.50
Total Labor
Total this Task
Task 004 Compile Data / Water Use Calculations / Prep Exhibits
Labor
Hours Rate Amount
Senior Hydrogeologist
Thompson, Timothy 7.00 275.00 1,925.00
Senior Staff Hydrologist
Franz, Brian 7.50 120.00 900.00
GIS Specialist
Manley, Jesse .50 120.00 60.00
Totals 15.00 2,885.00
Total Labor
Total this Task
Total this Invoice
Outstanding Invoices
Number Date Balance
1 12/3/2014 721.91
2 1/12/2015 2,675.62
3 2/13/2015 23,798.75
4 3/5/2015 15,280.00
5 4/7/2015 561.25
Total 43,037.53
Billings to Date
Current Prior Total
Labor 2,927.50 66,371.25 69,298.75
Totals 2,927.50 66,371.25 69,298.75

2,885.00
$2,885.00

$2,927.50
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