1	Michael D. McLachlan (State Bar No. 181705)							
2	LAW OFFICES OF MICHAEL D. McLACHLAN, APC 44 Hermosa Avenue							
3	Hermosa Beach, California 90254 Telephone: (310) 954-8270 Facsimile: (310) 954-8271							
4	Facsimile: (310) 954-8271 mike@mclachlan-law.com							
5	Daniel M. O'Leary (State Bar No. 175128) LAW OFFICE OF DANIEL M. O'LEARY							
6	2300 Westwood Boulevard. Suite 105							
7	Los Angeles, California 90064 Telephone: (310) 481-2020 Facsimile: (310) 481-0049							
8	dan@danolearylaw.com							
9	Attorneys for Plaintiff Richard Wood and the Class							
10								
11								
12	SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA							
13	COUNTY OF L	OS ANGELES						
14	Coordination Proceeding	Judicial Council Coordination						
15	Special Title (Rule 1550(b))	Proceeding No. 4408						
16	ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES	Lead Case No. BC 325201						
17 18	RICHARD A. WOOD, an individual, on	Case No.: BC 391869						
18	behalf of himself and all others similarly situated,							
20	Plaintiff,	RICHARD WOOD'S EX PARTE APPLICIATION FOR APPROVAL						
20	v.	OF COURT-APPOINTED EXPERT BILLS						
22	V. LOS ANGELES COUNTY	Location: Room 222,						
23	WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40; et	Stanley Mosk Courthouse 111 N. Hill Street						
24	al.	Los Angeles, California Date: December 23, 2015						
25	Defendants.	Time: 10:00 a.m.						
26								
27								
28								
	RICHARD WOOD'S EX PARTE APPLICIATION FOR APPROVAL OF COURT-APPOINTED EXPERT BILLS							

1	Plaintiff Richard Wood hereby requests approval of the invoices of GSI						
2	Water Solutions, the Court-appointed expert, which are attached hereto						
3	collectively as Exhibit 1.						
4	This invoice covers the month of April of 2015. It was inadvertently						
5	omitted from the prior invoice approval filing.						
6							
7	DATED: December 15, 2015 LAW OFFICES OF MICHAEL D. McLACHLAN LAW OFFICE OF DANIEL M. O'LEARY						
8							
9							
10	By: Michael D. McLachlan						
11	Attorneys for Plaintiff						
12 13							
13							
15							
16							
17							
18							
19							
20							
21							
22							
23							
24							
25							
26							
27							
28							
	RICHARD WOOD'S EX PARTE APPLICIATION FOR APPROVAL OF COURT-APPOINTED EXPERT BILLS						

Exhibit 1



mate	i solutions, inc					
Mike McLach	ılan			May 06, 201	5	
Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles				Invoice No:	0568.001	- 6
	es of Michael D. McLae	chlan				
44 Hermosa	ach, CA 90254					
	ach, OA 30234					
Project	0568.001		lley Groundwater	Adjudication		
<u>Professiona</u>	I Services from April	01, 2015 to April 30, 2	<u>2015 </u>			
Task	.001	Review Responses / Project Management				
Labor						
			Hours	Rate	Amount	
	trative Assistant		50	05.00	40.50	
Mac	key, Emily Totals		.50 .50	85.00	42.50 42.50	
	Total Labor		.50		42.00	42.50
				.		
				Total thi	s lask	\$42.50
 _	.004		r I lse Calculation			
Labor	.004				<i>,</i>	
			Hours	Rate	Amount	
Senior H	lydrogeologist				,ount	
	mpson, Timothy		7.00	275.00	1,925.00	
Senior S	staff Hydrologist					
	nz, Brian		7.50	120.00	900.00	
GIS Spe						
Man	lley, Jesse		.50	120.00	60.00	
	Totals		15.00		2,885.00	
	Total Labor					2,885.00
				Total thi	s Task	\$2,885.00
			Total this Invoice		nvoice	\$2,927.50
Outstanding	Invoices					
-	Number	Date	Balance			
	1	12/3/2014	721.91			
	2	1/12/2015	2,675.62			
	3	2/13/2015	23,798.75			
	4	3/5/2015	15,280.00			
	5	4/7/2015	561.25			
	Total		43,037.53			
Billings to D	ate					
		_				

	Current	Prior	Total
Labor	2,927.50	66,371.25	69,298.75
Totals	2,927.50	66,371.25	69,298.75